

SUPPLIER DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

(In accordance with ISO/IEC 1750-1:2004)

SDoC Identification Number:

VYNCO HOME KEYCARD SWITCH:01/07/2020

SUPPLIER DETAILS

 Name:
 VYNCO IN

 Address:
 388 Tuam

 Phone:
 (03) 379 9

 Fax:
 (03) 379 6

VYNCO INDUSTRIES (NZ) LTD 388 Tuam St, Christchurch 8011 (03) 379 9283 (03) 379 6838 NZ Company Number: CH506239 03 July 1991 Website: **www.vynco.co.nz**

SUPPLIER DETAILS

 Name:
 PDC

 Address:
 388 Tuam St, Christchurch 8011

 Phone:
 (03) 335 0366

 Fax:
 (03) 335 0980

Website: www.pdc.co.nz

PRODUCT DETAILS				
Product Code	Description	Туре		
2CS1B and 2CS1W	VYNCO HOME KEYCARD SWITCH. 1 GANG 16A 250V a.c BLACK (B) AND WHITE (W).	ELECTRONIC SWITCH		

The medium-risk article listed above fully complies with the following standards:				
AS/NZS 60669.2.1:2013	SWITCHES FOR HOUSEHOLD AND SIMILAR FIXED ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS – PART2.1 ELECTRONIC	STANDARDS NZ	2013	
	SWITCHES.			
AS/NZS 60669.1:2013	SWITCHES FOR HOUSEHOLD AND SIMILAR FIXED ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS – PART 1 GENERAL	STANDARDS NZ	2013	
	REQUIREMENTS.			

Test Reports/Certificates that support this declaration:				
ULL-101802	AS/NZS CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR VYNCO HOME 2CS1B AND 2CS1W 250V 16A 50Hz	UL NEW ZEALAND	01/07/2020	
1330111-SA00	TEST REPORT FOR VYNCO HOME 2CS1 KEY CARD SWITCH TO AS/NZS 60669.1 AND AS/NZS 60669.2.1	UL NEW ZEALAND	24/06/2020	
90547-19-71-20-PP003	TEST REPORT FOR ELECTROMAGNETIC COMPATIBILITY OF ELECTRONIC SWITCHES TO AS/NZS 60669.2.1:2013 – KEYCARD SWITCH	CENTRAL POINT TESTING DONGGUAN CHINA	23/06/2020	

DECLARATION

I hereby declare that the above specified fittings or electrical appliances comply with the requirements of Regulation 69 of the Electricity Regulations 1997.

2CS1 - RCM

Supplier Identification

(as affixed to the product)

Signature of authorised person:

Shu Vale.

Name: John Vale

Position: CEO